Interest bearing finance leases 24 (8,770)   (12,358)

Insurance financing 24 (461)   (464)

(367,375)   (162,379)

   Consolidated

EMECO HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

EMECO HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2014  99

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2014

6 Financial instruments (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group accounts for a portion of its fixed rate financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, as the Group

designates derivatives (interest rate swaps) as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model.

Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would affect profit or loss and not equity on these

instruments.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) profit or loss

by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,

remain constant.

100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp

increase decrease increase decrease

Fair Value Hedges $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30 June 2014

Fixed rate instruments (144A) 6,989   (8,143)   -   -

Interest rate swap (6,989)   8,143   -   -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) -   -   -   -

30 June 2013

Fixed rate instruments (USPP) 8,241   (6,723)   -   -

Interest rate swap (8,241)   6,723   -   -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) -   -   -   -

EMECO HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

EMECO HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2014  100

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2014

6 Financial instruments (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Detailed below is the profit and loss impact of fair value hedges during the year.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and

profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign

currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2013.